
New York City College of Technology 

Summer 2018 Academic Calendar 

Session I:   4-Week 1S (June 1-June 28)        (Modified 1/30/2018) 

DATES DAYS 

May 29 Tuesday Final Grade Submission Deadline for Spring 2018 

May 31 Thursday Late registration for Summer Session 1S; Last day to drop with 100% 

refund for summer session 1S 

June 1 Friday First day of classes for 4-Week 1S 

June 3 Sunday Last day to drop w/50% refund for Summer Session 1S; Last day to 

add/swap a class for Summer 1S  

June 4 Monday WD (Course Withdraw Drop) period begins for Summer 1S; 

(grade of ‘WD’ is assigned when a course is dropped)  

Filing period for September 2018 graduation opens  

June 5 Tuesday Last day to drop w/25% refund for Summer Session 1S; WD (Course 

Withdraw Drop) period ends for Summer 1S 

Last day to drop without a grade of ‘W’ assigned Summer Session 1S 

June 6 Wednesday Course Withdrawal period begins for Summer Session 1S (grade of ‘W’ is 

assigned) 

June 20 Wednesday 
Summer Session 1S: Last day to Withdraw with a ‘W’ grade 

June 21 Thursday WF period begins for Summer session 1S; A grade of WF is assigned to 

students who elect to withdraw from a class 

June 22 Friday No classes. College Opens. 

June 25 Monday Final Grade Rosters open in CUNYfirst for Summer Session 1S 

June 28 Thursday Last day of classes, Summer Session 1S - [4wk1]; Last day to withdraw 

and receive a WF grade. 

July 3 Tuesday Final Grades for Summer Session 1 S due 

August 6 Monday Students currently attending NYCCT. Deadline for currently enrolled 
students filing appeals to Committee on Course and Standards – due at 

Registrar’s Office at noon. 



 

Session I:   5-Week 1L (June 1- July 5) 

 

 

DATES DAYS  

May 29 Tuesday Final Grade Submission Deadline  for Spring 2018 

May 31 Thursday Late registration for Summer Session 1L; Last day to drop with 

100% refund for summer session 1L 

June 1 Friday First day of classes for 5-Week 1L 

June 3 Sunday Last day to drop w/50% refund for Summer Session 1L; Last day to 

add/swap a class for Summer 1L  

June 4 Monday WD (Course Withdraw Drop) period begins for Summer 1L;  

(grade of ‘WD’ is assigned when a course is dropped)  

Filing period for September 2018 graduation opens  

 

June 5 Tuesday Last day to drop w/25% refund for Summer Session 1L; WD 

(Course Withdraw Drop) period ends for Summer 1L 

Last day to drop without a grade of ‘W’ assigned Summer Session 

1L 

June 6 Wednesday Course Withdrawal period begins for Summer Session 1L (grade of 

‘W’ is assigned) 

June 20 Wednesday Summer Session 1L: Last day to Withdraw with a ‘W’ grade 

June 21 Thursday WF period begins for Summer session 1L; A grade of WF is 

assigned to students who elect to withdraw from a class 

June 22 Friday No classes 

June 25 Monday Final Grade Rosters open in CUNYfirst for Summer Session 1L 

June 29 Friday No classes. 

July 4 Wednesday No classes; College is closed. 

July 5 Thursday Last day of classes, Summer Session 1L [5W1]; Last day to 

withdraw and receive a WF grade. 

July 6 Friday Final Grades for Summer Session 1L due; Last day to drop with 

100% refund for Summer Session 2L  

August 6  Monday Students currently attending NYCCT. Deadline for currently 

enrolled students filing appeals to Committee on Course and 

Standards – due at Registrar’s Office at noon. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Session II 5-Week 2 (July 9-August 9) 

 

 

DATES DAYS  

July 4 Wednesday No classes; College is closed 

July 5 Thursday Late Registration for Summer Session 2L. 

July 6 Friday Late Registration continues for Summer Session 2L; Last day to 

drop with 100% refund for Summer Session 2L 

July 9 Monday Classes begin, Summer Session 2: -5-Week  

July 11 Wednesday 
Last day to drop w/50% refund for Summer Session 2; Last day to 

add/swap a class for Summer Session 2 

July 12 Thursday  

WD (Course Withdraw Drop) period begins for Summer 2 (grade 

of ‘WD’ is assigned when a course is dropped); Filing period for 

September 2018 graduation closes. 

July 13 Friday No classes. 

July 15 Sunday 

Last day to drop w/25% refund for Summer Session 2; WD (Course 

Withdraw Drop) period ends for Summer 2; Last day to drop 

without a grade of ‘W’ being assigned 

July 16 Monday 
Course Withdrawal period begins for Summer Session 2 (grade of 

‘W’ is assigned). 

July 20 Friday No classes. 

July 27 Friday No classes. 

July 30 Monday Summer Session 2 Last day to officially withdraw with a ‘W’ grade 

July 31 Tuesday WF period begins for Summer Session 2; A grade of WF is 

assigned to students who elect to withdraw from a class; Final 

Grade Rosters Open in CUNYfirst 

August 3 Friday No classes; College is closed. 

August 6  Monday Students currently attending NYCCT. Deadline for currently 

enrolled students filing appeals to Committee on Course and 

Standards – due at Registrar’s Office at noon. 

August 9 Thursday Last day of classes for Summer Session 2; Last day to Withdraw 

and receive a WF grade.  

August 14 Tuesday Final Grades for Summer Session 2 due; Grade submission through 

CUNYfirst   

 

 




